2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

00 - HOUSTON CO APPR DIST

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M709607 ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
2 M710413 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD
3 M704407 MIDCOAST PIPELINES(E TX)LP-G&P
4 M115650 VULCRAFT-DIV OF NUCOR CORP
5 M711499 MIDCOAST G&P (EAST TEXAS) LP
6 M155150 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
7 M711161 DARLING INGREDIENTS INC
8 M703283 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
9 M45710 EXPLORER PIPELINE CO
10 M703784 KINDER MORGAN TEJAS PIPELINE

7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

Market Value

$177,447,510
$89,973,320
$80,728,710
560,931,140
$47,615,930
$44,444,990
$46,706,340
$34,594,530
$27,554,650
$17,023,770

Taxable Value

$161,477,240
$89,028,150
$80,728,710
$60,836,320
$47,615,930
$44,444,990
$40,195,480
$34,594,530
$27,554,650
$17,023,770
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M709607
M704407
M711499
M155150
M115650
M711161
M703283
M45710

M703784
M710999
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7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
MIDCOAST PIPELINES(E TX)LP-G&P
MIDCOAST G&P (EAST TEXAS) LP
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
VULCRAFT-DIV OF NUCOR CORP
DARLING INGREDIENTS INC
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
EXPLORER PIPELINE CO

KINDER MORGAN TEJAS PIPELINE
AQUAPHARM PCHEM LLC

01 - HOUSTON COUNTY

Market Value

$177,447,510
$80,728,710
$47,615,930
$44,444,990
$60,931,140
$46,706,340
$34,594,530
$27,554,650
$17,023,770
$15,887,140

Taxable Value

$161,477,240
$80,728,710
$47,615,930
$44,444,990
$43,295,280
$40,195,480
$34,594,530
$27,554,650
$17,023,770
$15,887,140
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M711033
R47143
R28694
R32122
R12593
M711450
M155150
R36925
M72550
R42614

W oo~ O U bW N =

[y
o

7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

Owner Name

EASTERN SHORE FOREST PROD INC
CROCKETT PATHWAYS LLC
WAL-MART REAL EST BUSINESS TRS
TEAL INTERESTS LLC

WAL-MART STORES EAST INC #236
LINCOLN LUMBER CROCKETT LLC
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
1108 E LOOP 304 LLC

HOUSTON COUNTY ELEC COOP INC
STAN-BECKY LLC

10 - CITY OF CROCKETT

Market Value

$6,573,870
$5,115,690
$4,599,980
$4,057,500
$3,878,800
$12,728,710
$3,277,560
$3,243,550
$2,971,950
$2,934,390

Taxable Value

$6,573,870
$5,115,690
$4,599,980
$4,057,500
$3,878,800
$3,354,630
$3,277,560
$3,243,550
$2,971,950
$2,875,040
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

11 - CITY OF GRAPELAND

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M711161 DARLING INGREDIENTS INC
2 R20334 CUTSHAW CHEVROLET INC
3 M155150 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
4 M703283 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
5 R38912 BROOKSHIRE BROS INC
6 R4707 GRAPELAND STATE BANK
7 R31232 PROSPERITY BANK
8 M711342 TRUIST EQUIPMENT FINANCE CORP
9 R44860 MARINERS VILLAGE LLC
10 R40181 BEST FRIENDS COMMUNITY SERVS LLC

7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

Market Value

$46,706,340
$2,003,580
$1,632,850
$1,540,970
$1,534,100
$1,264,870
$1,149,430
$902,020
$865,430
$777,140

Taxable Value

$40,195,480
$2,003,580
$1,632,850
$1,540,970
$1,534,100
$1,264,870
$1,149,430
$902,020
$865,430
$777,140
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

12 - City of Kennard

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R37287 GRAMMER JOHN & SHIRLEY
2 R14429 CURRY MICHAEL W
3 R40019 F D GROUP 12 LLC
4 R14756 THOMAS BILL L
5 R24113 ROWE ROBERT KEITH & LISA MICHELLE
6 R45407 KEILERS BRANDON & CHRYSTAL
7 R33913 DURHAM JAMES & KATHY
8 M155150 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
9 R2847 CURRY MICHAEL W
10 R40499 FAMILY DOLLAR STORE #31591

7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

Market Value

$709,930
$724,740
$631,380
$505,740
$467,540
$392,240
$340,420
$271,780
$262,270
$219,810

Taxable Value

$709,930
$696,310
$631,380
$505,740
$429,820
$382,240
$317,990
$271,780 -
$262,270
$219,810
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R1613
M703283
R41781
R39122
R1609
R37091
R7571
R21599
R7119
R1623
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7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

13 - City of Lovelady
Owner Name

BROXSON LTD PRTN

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
LOVELADY GREEN LLC

JONES NORMA DELL REVOCABLE TRUST
BROXSON ENOCH J JR & THELMA

ARC FDLDYTX001 LLC

LOVELADY STATE BANK

MCINTYRE JULIA' Y

LARUE JOYLEA

BROXSON MICHAEL ROBERT

Market Value

$2,350,870
$1,147,180
$730,580
$845,220
$597,500
$490,770
$478,590
$766,440
$507,110
$584,170

Taxable Value

$2,296,580
$1,147,180
$730,580
$730,300
$575,890
$490,770
$478,590
$459,420
$408,120
$407,410
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M115650
M711499
M711161
M709607
M704407
M45710

M703283
M704409
M155150
M709367
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7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

Owner Name

VULCRAFT-DIV OF NUCOR CORP
MIDCOAST G&P (EAST TEXAS) LP
DARLING INGREDIENTS INC
ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
MIDCOAST PIPELINES(E TX)LP-G&P
EXPLORER PIPELINE CO

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
MIDCOAST PIPELINES ETX-LP G&P
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
ONEOK STERLING 1l PIPELINE

30 - GRAPELAND 1.5.D.

Market Value

$60,931,140
$47,615,930
$46,706,340
543,602,890
$16,928,110
$11,104,420
$8,343,140
$3,607,610
$3,416,690
$3,342,550

Taxable Value

$60,836,320
$47,615,930
$40,195,480
$39,678,630
$16,928,110
$11,104,420
$8,343,140
$3,607,610
$3,416,690
$3,342,550
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M115650
M711499
M711161
M709607
M704407
M45710

M703283
M704409
M155150
M709367
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7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

Owner Name

VULCRAFT-DIV OF NUCOR CORP
MIDCOAST G&P (EAST TEXAS) LP
DARLING INGREDIENTS INC
ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
MIDCOAST PIPELINES(E TX)LP-G&P
EXPLORER PIPELINE CO

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
MIDCOAST PIPELINES ETX-LP G&P
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
ONEOK STERLING Il PIPELINE

301S - GRAPELAND 1.5.D. 1&S

Market Value

$60,931,140
$47,615,930
546,706,340
543,602,890
$16,928,110
$11,104,420
$8,343,140
$3,607,610
$3,416,690
$3,342,550

Taxable Value

$60,836,320
$47,615,930
$40,195,480
$39,678,630
$16,928,110
$11,104,420
$8,343,140
$3,607,610
$3,416,690
$3,342,550-
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M155150
M709388
M72550
R46451
R36563
R44233
M703810
R29390
R43895
R40320
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7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

31 - KENNARD I.S.D.

Owner Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
BRG LONE STAR LTD (W1)

HOUSTON COUNTY ELEC COOP INC
THREETREE SOUTHERN LOGGING LLC
KLINE WILLIAM & KAREN

TRAN SANG THANH

BASA RESOURCES INC (W1)

MWW FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LTD
GAUTHIER JOSEPH R ETAL

NECHES WILDLIFE PROPERTIES LLC

Market Value

$16,041,610
$2,183,610
$2,160,330
$28,387,030
$2,028,530
$1,357,050
$1,303,550
$6,003,430
$2,130,370
$5,320,950

Taxable Value

$16,041,610
$2,183,610
$2,160,320
$2,143,410
$1,867,100
$1,357,050
$1,303,550
$1,199,290
$1,150,200
$1,021,740
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M709607
M710999
M155150
M705895
M704407
M703283
R26343

M709367
R46901

R11472
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7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
AQUAPHARM PCHEM LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
RTP COMPANY

MIDCOAST PIPELINES(E TX)LP-G&P
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
COPUS MARK & BRENDA

ONEOK STERLING Il PIPELINE
CROCKETT RVP LLC

SPRING CREEK COUNTRY CLUB

32 - LATEXO L.5.D. M&O

Market Value

$31,381,830
$15,887,140
$15,035,370
$15,238,170
$12,489,810
$6,945,850
$2,242,950
$1,973,310
$1,879,230
$2,818,970

Taxable Value

$28,557,470
$15,887,140
$15,035,370
$14,942,470
$12,489,810
$6,945,850
$2,099,420
$1,973,310
$1,879,230
$1,528,890
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M708607
M710999
M155150
M705895
M704407
M703283
R26343

M709367
R465801

R11472
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7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
AQUAPHARM PCHEM LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
RTP COMPANY

MIDCOAST PIPELINES(E TX)LP-G&P
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
COPUS MARK & BRENDA

ONEOK STERLING Il PIPELINE
CROCKETT RVP LLC

SPRING CREEK COUNTRY CLUB

3215 - LATEXO 1.5.D. 1&S

Market Value

$31,381,830
$15,887,140
$15,035,370
$15,238,170
$12,489,810
$6,945,850
$2,242,950
$1,973,310
$1,879,230
2,818,970

Taxable Vaiue

$28,557,470
$15,887,140
$15,035,370
$14,942,470
$12,489,810
$6,945,850
52,099,420
$1,973,310
$1,879,230
$1,528,890
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M709607
M704407
M703283
M118111
M45710

M711743
M711332
M710688
M167950
M706686
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7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

33 - LOVELADY L.S.D.

Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
MIDCOAST PIPELINES(E TX)LP-G&P
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
PARTEN OPERATING INC  (WI)
EXPLORER PIPELINE CO
TRAILBLAZER ENERGY RESOURCES
ELITE POLYMER SOLUTIONS LLC
RUSK ENERGY OPERATING LLC
WEST TEXAS GULF PIPELINE CO
ETC KATY PIPELINE LTD

Market Value

$69,967,030
$31,020,080
$11,933,910
$8,736,050
$8,546,250
$7,217,530
$5,893,250
$4,788,570
$4,508,930
$3,722,080

Taxable Value

$63,670,000
$31,020,080
$11,933,910
$8,736,050
$8,546,250
$7,217,530
$5,893,250
$4,788,570
$4,508,930
$3,722,080
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M709607
M704407
M703283
M118111
M45710

M711743
M711332
M710688
M167950
M706686
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=
o

7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
MIDCOAST PIPELINES(E TX)LP-G&P
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
PARTEN OPERATING INC  (WI)
EXPLORER PIPELINE CO
TRAILBLAZER ENERGY RESOURCES
ELITE POLYMER SOLUTIONS LLC
RUSK ENERGY OPERATING LLC
WEST TEXAS GULF PIPELINE CO
ETC KATY PIPELINE LTD

33IS - LOVELADY L.5.D. 1&S

Market Value

$69,967,030
$31,020,080
$11,933,910
$8,736,050
$8,546,250
$7,217,530
$5,893,250
$4,788,570
$4,508,930
$3,722,080

Taxable Value

$63,670,000
$31,020,080
$11,933,910
$8,736,050
$8,546,250
$7,217,530
$5,893,250
$4,788,570
$4,508,930
$3,722,080
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![2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M709607
M704407
M710413
M711450
M703784
M155150
M45710

M703283
M706686
10 M711033
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7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
MIDCOAST PIPELINES(E TX)LP-G&P
ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD
LINCOLN LUMBER CROCKETT LLC
KINDER MORGAN TEJAS PIPELINE
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
EXPLORER PIPELINE CO

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO

ETC KATY PIPELINE LTD

EASTERN SHORE FOREST PROD INC

34 - CROCKETT I.5.D.

Market Value

$32,495,760
$20,229,190
$89,973,320
$12,728,710
$11,554,640
$8,126,500
$7,903,980
$7,355,630
$6,758,630
$6,573,870

Taxable Value

$29,571,140
$20,229,190
$20,000,000
$12,728,710
$11,554,640
$8,126,500
$7,903,980
$7,355,630
$6,758,630
$6,573,870

Page 14 of 24



2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M710413
M709607
M704407
M711450
M703784
M155150
M45710

M703283
M706686
M711033
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7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

Owner Name

ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD
ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
MIDCOAST PIPELINES(E TX)LP-G&P
LINCOLN LUMBER CROCKETT LLC
KINDER MORGAN TEJAS PIPELINE
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
EXPLORER PIPELINE CO

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO

ETC KATY PIPELINE LTD

EASTERN SHORE FOREST PROD INC

341S - CROCKETT L.S.D. I1&S

Market Value

$89,973,320
$32,495,760
$20,229,190
$12,728,710
$11,554,640
$8,126,500
$7,903,980
$7,355,630
$6,758,630
$6,573,870

Taxable Value

$89,028,150
$29,571,140
$20,229,190
$12,728,710
$11,554,640
$8,126,500
$7,903,980
$7,355,630
$6,758,630
56,573,870
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i2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R40669
R44722
R45754
R29369
R46532
R13355
R46652
R30836
R43299
R7079

W o0 NV B WM

[y
o

7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

35 - ELKHART ISD (HOUSTON)
Owner Name

KNIGHT DAVID R & STEPHANIE L
HOOK EM HORNS LLC

PROCTER JOSEPH W Il & AMY
WHITMORE JAMES C & JANET R
LEFALL HAZEL ETAL

WILLIS PAUL

LEFFALL WILLIAM C &

BURNETT DARELL L & SHELLY G
PATSCHKE JASON & GINA
LANSFORD MICHAEL Q

Market Value

$1,141,220
$1,244,970
$828,660
$1,280,850
$286,920
$263,220
$251,990
$984,380
$502,200
$688,840

Taxable Value

$618,920
$480,320
$388,790
$298,770
$286,920
$263,220
$251,590
$213,010
$186,670
$181,450
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

61 - HOUSTON CO HOSP DIST

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M709607 ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGLPL
2 M710413 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD
3 M704407 MIDCOAST PIPELINES(E TX)LP-G&P
4 M155150 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
5 M703283 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
6 M45710 EXPLORER PIPELINE CO
7 M710999 AQUAPHARM PCHEM LLC
8 M703784 KINDER MORGAN TEJAS PIPELINE
3 M705895 RTP COMPANY
10 M711450 LINCOLN LUMBER CROCKETT LLC

7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

Market Value

$133,844,620
$89,973,320
$63,800,600
$41,028,300
$26,251,390
$16,450,230
$15,887,140
$15,155,120
$15,238,170
$12,728,710

Taxable Value

$121,798,610
$89,028,150
$63,800,600
$41,028,300
$26,251,390
$16,450,230
$15,887,140
$15,155,120
$12,833,060
$12,728,710
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

65 - GRAPELAND HOSP DIST

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M115650 VULCRAFT-DIV OF NUCOR CORP
2 M711499 MIDCOAST G&P (EAST TEXAS) LP
3 M709607 ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
4 M711161 DARLING INGREDIENTS INC
5 M704407 MIDCOAST PIPELINES(E TX)LP-G&P
6 M45710 EXPLORER PIPELINE CO
7 M703283 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
8 M704409 MIDCOAST PIPELINES ETX-LP G&P
9 M155150 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
10  M709367 ONEOK STERLING Il PIPELINE

7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

Market Value

$60,931,140
$47,615,930
$43,602,890
$46,706,340
$16,928,110
$11,104,420
$8,343,140
$3,607,610
$3,416,690
$3,342,550

Taxable Value

$60,836,320
$47,615,930
$39,678,630
$39,471,380
$16,928,110
$11,104,420
$8,343,140
$3,607,610
$3,416,690
$3,342,550
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E2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M115650
M711499
M709607
M711161
M704407
M45710

M703283
M704409
M155150
M709367
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7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

Owner Name

VULCRAFT-DIV OF NUCOR CORP
MIDCOAST G&P (EAST TEXAS) LP
ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
DARLING INGREDIENTS INC
MIDCOAST PIPELINES(E TX)LP-G&P
EXPLORER PIPELINE CO

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
MIDCOAST PIPELINES ETX-LP G&P
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
ONEOK STERLING 11l PIPELINE

66 - HOUSTON ESD #1

Market Value

$60,931,140
$47,615,930
$43,602,890
$46,706,340
$16,989,630
$11,104,420
$8,343,140
$3,607,610
$3,416,690
$3,342,550

Taxable Value

$60,836,320
$47,615,930
$39,678,630
$39,471,380
$16,989,630
$11,104,420
$8,343,140
$3,607,610
$3,416,690
$3,342,550

Page 19 of 14



2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M709607
M710413
M704407
M155150
M703283
M45710

M710999
M703784
M705895
M706686
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7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL

ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD
MIDCOAST PIPELINES(E TX)LP-G&P
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
EXPLORER PIPELINE CO
AQUAPHARM PCHEM LLC

KINDER MORGAN TEJAS PIPELINE
RTP COMPANY

ETC KATY PIPELINE LTD

67 - HOUSTON ESD #2

Market Value

$133,844,620
$89,973,320
$63,739,080
$37,478,960
$23,976,810
$16,450,230
$15,887,140
$15,155,120
$15,238,170
$11,460,670

Taxable Value

$121,798,610
$89,028,150
$63,739,080
$37,478,960
$23,976,810
$16,450,230
$15,887,140
$15,155,120
$12,833,060
$11,460,670
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

73 - HOUSTON COUNTY CETRZ
Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value

1 M711015 PROLINE ENERGY RESOURCES INC $17,140 $17,140

7/21/2023 1:21:04PM Page 21 of 24



2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

81 - GROVETON ISD (HOUSTON)

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R46589 DIEFENBACH JOHN B & MARY
2 R44951 DECK MICHAEL S
3 R40253 SEEWALD CLYDE R & PAULAM
4 R36347 RIVERS MATTHEW CHARLES &
5 R41954 FUCHS TOMMY & LINDA C
6 R44254 WILKINSON TODD K &
7 M154520 EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY
8 R28317 BRUSHY CREEK TIMBER VII LP
9 R45730 HAYPEN FARM AND RANCH TRUST
10 R29711 LINDSAY JON S & TONITA

7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

Market Value

$471,460
$812,570
$925,480
$502,720
$955,370
$1,487,110
$269,300
$3,145,710
$724,940
$2,017,700

Taxable Value

$471,460
$420,850
$365,740
$327,170
$312,960
$293,530
$269,300
$258,650
$256,020
$251,540
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)
83 - CENTERVILLE ISD (LEON CO)

Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 M703784 KINDER MORGAN TEJAS PIPELINE $193,020 $193,020
2 M711491 NEWCO OIL & GAS LLC $9,010 $9,010

"
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M711826
M711506
M710589
M702280
M703923
M703924
M300

M710163
M703933
M704237

W oo O b WM
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7/21/2023 1:21:04PM

84 - MADISONVILLE ISD (MADISON CO)
Owner Name

EMPIRE TEXAS OPERATING LLC
EMPIRE TEXAS OPERATING LLC
PARDUS OIL & GAS OPER LP
IDM MINERALS LTD

FARRIS CAROLYN

FORREST JOYCE

ADAMS BENJAMIN F

ADAMS BRIAN E

ADAMS JEAN JEFFUS

ADAMS KURTIS DOYLE

Market Value

$38,570
$960
$870
$700
$570
$570
$20

S0

$20

50

Taxable Value

$38,570
5960
$870
$700
$570
$570
S0

$o

$0

S0
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